OP \$140.00 219847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoots Group Incorporated, The		12/08/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SawHorse, Inc.	
Street Address:	432 Calhoun St.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198478	
Registration Number:	2199892	THE SIGN OF RENOVATION IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	2804423	ZERO PUNCH
Registration Number:	3091847	
Registration Number:	1865979	SAW HORSE THE SIGN OF RENOVATION IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)343-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 321-9522

Email: ward@wardcouncillaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ward Council

Address Line 1: 3330 Cumberland Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0787

900195046 RE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Hoots	
Signature:	/ Matt Hoots /	
Date:	06/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=SawHorse Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=SawHorse Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=SawHorse Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif source=SawHorse Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0788

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

THE HOOTS GROUP INCORPORATED

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/08/2010 changing its name to

SAWHORSE, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 8, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0789

Control No: 0569857 Date Filed: 12/08/2010 08:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE HOOTS GROUP INCORPORATED

1.

The name of the corporation is The Hoots Group Incorporated.

2.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of The Hoots Group Incorporated is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article 1 is hereby substituted in its place:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is SawHorse, Inc."

3.

The date of the foregoing amendment's adoption was December 7, 2010.

4.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required, as the amendment was of a type described in Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed as of December 7, 2010.

Mat Hooks by Ward lamy Allury in face Matt Hoots, President,

by Ward Council pursuant to power of attorney dated December 7, 2010

State of Georgia Name Change 3 Page(s)

7.100.401.9594

RECORDED: 06/21/2011

SOID DEC -8 AM II: ST SECRETARY OF STATE ON ISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0790